FY 2021 Budget Chart - EPA Summary
Prepared by ASDWA

EPA Overall

Science & Technology

National Priorities Research Grants
Homeland Security (Critical Infrastructure)
Research: Safe & Sustainable Waters
Water: Human health protection

Environmental Programs & Management
Geographic Programs

(Great Lakes Restoration

(Chesapeake Bay
National Priorities — Competitive Grant

Water Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Fund

State & Tribal Assistance Grants

DWSRF

CWSRF

PWSS

Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities
Reducing Lead in Drinking Water

Lead Testing in Schools

US/Mexico Border

Alaska Rural & Native Villages

§319 Nonpoint Source

§106 Pollution Control

Brownfields Grants

Water quality monitoring (PL 114-322)

UIC Grants

Multi-Purpose Environmental Grants

Technical assistance for treatment works

Water infrastructure workforce development

Drinking Water Infrastructure Resilience and Sustainability

FY 20 Omnibus
Enacted

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

9,057,401,000

716,449,000
6,000,000
33,089,000
110,890,000
4,094,000

2,663,356,000
510,276,000
320,000,000
85,000,000
17,700,000

60,000,000

FY 20 Omnibus
Enacted

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

4,246,232,000
1,126,088,000
1,638,826,000
106,250,000
25,408,000
19,511,000
26,000,000
25,000,000
29,186,000
172,348,000
223,289,000
89,000,000
4,000,000
10,164,000
13,000,000
12,000,000
1,000,000
3,000,000

FY 21 EPA
Budget Request

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

6,658,071,000
484,733,000

33,774,000
78,948,000
4,364,000

2,236,224,000
330,506,000
320,000
7,300,000

25,000,000

FY 21 EPA
Budget Request

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

2,848,310,000
863,235,000
1,119,778,000
67,892,000

20,000,000
15,000,000

3,000,000

153,683,000
80,000,000

6,995,000
10,000,000
61,450,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

FY 21 Omnibus
Expected

«» h LA P PP h AP P PP »

9,237,153,000

729,329,000
7,500,000
35,733,000
122,250,000
4,364,000

2,761,550,000
541,972,000
330,000,000
87,500,000
21,700,000

65,000,000

FY 21 Omnibus
Expected

DA AR AODRLAANDLN NN DR PH

4,313,901,000
1,126,088,000
1,638,826,000
112,000,000
26,408,000
21,511,000
26,500,000
30,000,000
36,186,000
177,000,000
230,000,000
90,982,000
4,000,000
11,164,000
10,000,000
18,000,000
3,000,000
4,000,000

2020 Enacted

2020 Enacted

$0
$0

$0

-$3,000,000

% Change

vs 2021 Expected 2020 to 2021

% Change

vs 2021 Expected 2020 to 2021

0%
0%

0%

-23%



