FY 2021 Budget Chart - EPA Summary Prepared by ASDWA

	FY 20 Omnibus Enacted		FY 21 EPA Budget Request		FY 21 Omnibus Expected		2020 Enacted vs 2021 Expected	% Change 2020 to 2021
EPA Overall	\$	9,057,401,000	\$	6,658,071,000	\$	9,237,153,000	\$179,752,000	2%
Science & Technology	\$	716,449,000	\$	484,733,000	\$	729,329,000	\$12,880,000	2%
National Priorities Research Grants	\$	6,000,000	\$	-	\$	7,500,000	\$1,500,000	25%
Homeland Security (Critical Infrastructure)	\$	33,089,000	\$	33,774,000	\$	35,733,000	\$2,644,000	8%
Research: Safe & Sustainable Waters	\$	110,890,000	\$	78,948,000	\$	122,250,000	\$11,360,000	10%
Water: Human health protection	\$	4,094,000	\$	4,364,000	\$	4,364,000	\$270,000	7%
Environmental Programs & Management	\$	2,663,356,000	\$	2,236,224,000	\$	2,761,550,000	\$98,194,000	4%
Geographic Programs	\$	510,276,000	\$	330,506,000	\$	541,972,000	\$31,696,000	6%
(Great Lakes Restoration	\$	320,000,000	\$	320,000	\$	330,000,000	\$10,000,000	3%
(Chesapeake Bay	\$	85,000,000	\$	7,300,000		87,500,000	\$2,500,000	3%
National Priorities – Competitive Grant	\$	17,700,000	\$	-	\$	21,700,000	\$4,000,000	23%
Water Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Fund	\$	60,000,000	\$	25,000,000	\$	65,000,000	\$5,000,000	8%
	FY 20 Omnibus Enacted		FY 21 EPA Budget Request		FY 21 Omnibus Expected		2020 Enacted	% Change
	Ena	acted	Bud	lget Request	Ехр	ected	vs 2021 Expected	2020 to 2021
State & Tribal Assistance Grants	Ena \$	4,246,232,000		Iget Request 2,848,310,000		ected 4,313,901,000	vs 2021 Expected \$67,669,000	2020 to 2021 2%
State & Tribal Assistance Grants DWSRF			\$		\$			
	\$	4,246,232,000	\$	2,848,310,000	\$ \$	4,313,901,000	\$67,669,000	2%
DWSRF	\$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000	\$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000	\$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000	\$67,669,000 \$0	2% 0%
DWSRF CWSRF	\$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000	\$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000	\$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$0	2% 0% 0%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS	\$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 106,250,000	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000	• \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$0 \$5,750,000	2% 0% 0% 5%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 106,250,000 25,408,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000	• • • • • • • • • • •	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000	2% 0% 0% 5% 4%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 106,250,000 25,408,000 19,511,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000	• • • • • • • • • • •	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000	2% 0% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 106,250,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000 26,500,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$500,000	2% 0% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 20%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools US/Mexico Border	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 106,250,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000 25,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000 - 20,000,000 15,000,000 -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000 26,500,000 30,000,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$500,000 \$5,000,000	2% 0% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 24% 3%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools US/Mexico Border Alaska Rural & Native Villages §319 Nonpoint Source §106 Pollution Control	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 106,250,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000 25,000,000 29,186,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000 - 20,000,000 15,000,000 -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000 26,500,000 30,000,000 36,186,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$7,000,000	2% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 24% 3% 3%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools US/Mexico Border Alaska Rural & Native Villages §319 Nonpoint Source §106 Pollution Control Brownfields Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000 25,000,000 29,186,000 172,348,000 223,289,000 89,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000 - 20,000,000 15,000,000 - 3,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000 26,500,000 30,000,000 36,186,000 177,000,000 230,000,000 90,982,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$4,652,000 \$6,711,000 \$1,982,000	2% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 24% 3% 3% 2%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools US/Mexico Border Alaska Rural & Native Villages §319 Nonpoint Source §106 Pollution Control Brownfields Grants Water quality monitoring (PL 114–322)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000 25,000,000 29,186,000 172,348,000 223,289,000 89,000,000 4,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000 - 20,000,000 15,000,000 - 3,000,000 - 153,683,000 80,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{4,313,901,000} \\ 1,126,088,000 \\ 1,638,826,000 \\ 112,000,000 \\ 26,408,000 \\ 21,511,000 \\ 26,500,000 \\ 30,000,000 \\ 36,186,000 \\ 177,000,000 \\ 230,000,000 \\ 90,982,000 \\ 4,000,000 \end{array}$	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$7,000,000 \$4,652,000 \$6,711,000 \$1,982,000 \$0	2% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 24% 3% 3% 2% 0%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools US/Mexico Border Alaska Rural & Native Villages §319 Nonpoint Source §106 Pollution Control Brownfields Grants Water quality monitoring (PL 114–322) UIC Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000 25,000,000 29,186,000 172,348,000 223,289,000 89,000,000 4,000,000 10,164,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000 - 20,000,000 15,000,000 - 3,000,000 - 153,683,000 80,000,000 - 6,995,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000 26,500,000 30,000,000 36,186,000 177,000,000 230,000,000 90,982,000 4,000,000 11,164,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$4,652,000 \$4,652,000 \$6,711,000 \$1,982,000 \$0 \$1,000,000	2% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 24% 3% 3% 2% 0% 10%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools US/Mexico Border Alaska Rural & Native Villages §319 Nonpoint Source §106 Pollution Control Brownfields Grants Water quality monitoring (PL 114–322) UIC Grants Multi-Purpose Environmental Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000 25,000,000 29,186,000 172,348,000 223,289,000 89,000,000 4,000,000 10,164,000 13,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000 - 20,000,000 15,000,000 - 3,000,000 - 153,683,000 80,000,000 - 6,995,000 10,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000 26,500,000 30,000,000 36,186,000 177,000,000 230,000,000 90,982,000 4,000,000 11,164,000 10,000,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$7,000,000 \$4,652,000 \$6,711,000 \$1,982,000 \$0 \$1,000,000 -\$3,000,000	2% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 24% 3% 3% 2% 0% 10% -23%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools US/Mexico Border Alaska Rural & Native Villages §319 Nonpoint Source §106 Pollution Control Brownfields Grants Water quality monitoring (PL 114–322) UIC Grants Multi-Purpose Environmental Grants Technical assistance for treatment works	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000 25,000,000 29,186,000 172,348,000 223,289,000 89,000,000 4,000,000 10,164,000 13,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000 - 20,000,000 15,000,000 - 3,000,000 - 153,683,000 80,000,000 - 6,995,000 10,000,000 61,450,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000 26,500,000 30,000,000 36,186,000 177,000,000 230,000,000 90,982,000 4,000,000 11,164,000 10,000,000 18,000,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$7,000,000 \$4,652,000 \$6,711,000 \$1,982,000 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$6,000,000	2% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 24% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 10% -23% 50%
DWSRF CWSRF PWSS Assistance for Small and Disadvantaged Communities Reducing Lead in Drinking Water Lead Testing in Schools US/Mexico Border Alaska Rural & Native Villages §319 Nonpoint Source §106 Pollution Control Brownfields Grants Water quality monitoring (PL 114–322) UIC Grants Multi-Purpose Environmental Grants	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,246,232,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 25,408,000 19,511,000 26,000,000 25,000,000 29,186,000 172,348,000 223,289,000 89,000,000 4,000,000 10,164,000 13,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,848,310,000 863,235,000 1,119,778,000 67,892,000 - 20,000,000 15,000,000 - 3,000,000 - 153,683,000 80,000,000 - 6,995,000 10,000,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,313,901,000 1,126,088,000 1,638,826,000 112,000,000 26,408,000 21,511,000 26,500,000 30,000,000 36,186,000 177,000,000 230,000,000 90,982,000 4,000,000 11,164,000 10,000,000	\$67,669,000 \$0 \$5,750,000 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$7,000,000 \$4,652,000 \$6,711,000 \$1,982,000 \$0 \$1,000,000 -\$3,000,000	2% 0% 5% 4% 10% 2% 20% 24% 3% 3% 2% 0% 10% -23%